DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$4524.00 Rec:\$40.00

2020-944837

\$4,564.00 Pgs=2

04/17/2020 01:27 PM

FIRST CENTENNIAL - RENO (MAIN OFFICE)

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

APN: 1318-10-415-036 R.P.T.T.: \$4,524.00 Escrow No.: 20001203-DR When Recorded Return To:

The Steve and Deena Mount Revocable

Trust

15 Skipton Court Sacramento, CA 95835

Mail Tax Statements to: The Steve and Deena Mount Revocable Trust 15 Skipton Court Sacramento, CA 95835

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE

## GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Sloan Gordon and Nicole Gordon, husband and wife, as joint tenants

do(es) hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

Steven E. Mount and Deena Mount, Trustees of the Steve and Deena Mount Revocable Trust dated October 25, 2005

all that real property situated in the City of Zephyr Cove, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 30, of Zephyr Heights Subdivision #4, according to the map thereof, filed in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, recorded on June 7th, 1955, as Document No. 10441.

Assessors Parcel No.: 1318-10-415-036

Together with all and singular tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Page 2 of the Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed (signature page). Dated this 20 day of March , 2020. Sloan Gordon STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF This instrument was acknowledged before me on this day of March 20<u>2</u> by Sloan Gordon and Nicole Gordon. DENA REED Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Douglas County No: 03-80676-5 - Expires March 14, 2023

Escrow No.: 20001203-DR

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM 1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)

1. a) b) c) d)		r Parcel Nun -415-036	nber(s	)			·		
2. a) c) e) g)	☐ Vaca ☐ Cond ☐ Apt. ☐ Agric	cultural	h)	Sgl. Fam. Re 2-4 Plex Comm'l/Ind'l Mobile Home		Docum Book Date of	ent/Instrument Notes that the second in the		USE ONLY
4.	a. Total b. Deed c. Trans d. Real if EXEM a. Trans b. Expla	Value/Sale F in Lieu of Fo fer Tax Value Property Tran IPTION CLA sfer Tax Exentin Reason fo	Price o reclose: nsfer 1 IMED mption	f Property: sure Only (value of fax Due: the per NRS 375.09 mption:	0, Section:	1	\$1,160,00 (\$0.00) \$1,160,00 \$4,524.00	0.00	
The users and send send send send send send send se	undersign 110, that orted by es agree t in a per	ned declares the informa documentation the disallow ralty of 10% of	and a tion p on if c ance of the	e Being Transferre acknowledges, un provided is correctabled upon to sub of any claimed extax due plus intereseverally liable for	der penalty t to the be stantiate th cemption, o est at 1% pe	of perjoons of the of inform of other of or month	neir information a nation provided he determination of a n. Pursuant to N	and belie erein. Fu additiona	f, and can be orthermore, the stax due, may 230, the Buyer
_	nature	Minz	-PL	- C		$\perp$	Capacity:	Gran	
	(F	ANTOR) INF REQUIRED)	1			×	(REQUIRED)  The Steve and [	Deena Mo	ount
-		74		l Nicole Gordon			Revocable Trus		
Add City	ress:	P.O. Box 10 Zephyr Cove	792.		Add City:	ress:	15 Skipton Coul	rt	
_		NV	-	Zip: 89448		No.	California	Zin: 9	 5835
State: NV Zip: 89448 State: California Zip: 95835  COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (Required if not seller or buyer)									
Add	t Name: ress:	896 W Ny	e Ln.,	Title Company of Suite 104	<del></del>		20001203-DR		
City		Carson Ci	ty	State	: <u>NV</u>	Zip:	89703		

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED

\* Steven E. Mount and Deena Mount, Trustees